
DOCKET NO. 920199-WS 
1992 FPSC RATE CASE 

LATE FILED HEARING EXHIBIT NO. 70 

TITLE 

TIE MESSER, VICKERS INVOICES TO GENERAL 

LEDGER 


(Identify entries from Messer, Vickers bills) 

(that are in error) 


WITNESS 

FORREST LUDSEN 

, Case Nos. 1D98-0713 and 1D98-0727 
Flonda Water Services Corporati FI 'd ' ,Su nnill W ' , , o,n VS. on a Pubhc Servtce Commission ("PSC"); 

ga oods CIVIC AssocJatlOn, Inc. VS. Southern States Utilities Inc. and th 
PSC ' e 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION vs. Joseph 1. DeRouin, et al. 

PSC Docket No. 920199-WS ~~~.'i~Yf.r.JSt:ITNO. '10
COMPAilV/~'1 ~4L:!'X : 
WITNESS: - • 
OATE: • ..­

1:196 2. }.1i)V 30 199Z. 
~PSC-RECORDS/REPORTI~t~~ 



LATE FILED HEARING EXHIBIT NO. 70 

RESPONSE 

Attached is a copy of the Accounts Payable Summary by General Ledger No, for 1991 
and 1992, that ties to the Messer, Vickers tnvoices submitted in the Rate Case Expense 
Exibit, No. 41. 

There are four charges recorded for Messer, Vickers in 1991 (see pages 2 through 5 of 
this exibit for the booking entries). The charges are as follows: 

Date Amount 

519 1 
719 1 
11/91 
11/91 

$1,296.27 
$1,135.01 
$2,824.78 
$4,054.42 

TOTAL $9,310.48 

There is a total of $76,853.06 that has been recorded to the books thus far in I992 (see 
page 6 for booking entries). Also submitted with the Rate Case Expense Exhibit was a 
charge for $29,937.32 that was billed but had not been paid (a copy of this invoice was 
included in the Exhibit No. 41). The combined total for 1991, 1992 and the $29,937.32 
billed but not yet paid is $1 16,100.86. This figure ties to the total charges for Messer, 
Vickers submitted in the Rate Case Expense Exhibit. 

The second part of this late fire request identifies the entries from Messer, Vickers bills 
that are in error. Please see the attached letter, pages 7 through 13 of this exhibit, from 
Kenneth A. Hoffman, Esq. dated November 18, 1992, which identifies and explains any 
errors. Now that these errors have been identified they will be reflected in the final Rate 
Case Expense Exhibit. 



t 
4 

4 
c 

<- 
O
Y
L
 

! 
I

U
O

-
1

 

I 

I 

,I 0 --
I1

 
i 

I 
I 

I 

i ! 

I I
I u 

X
'

 

_a
 

I
l
l
 

-u
 

5
 

L
II

 
c
 

I i 
I
,
#

 



i 
"'1

 I 
j 

1 
1 

i 
! 1 

*
:

 
I 

! I 

z
 

0
 

rll 
tr r 
6
4
 

I 

w
 

#
 

U
 

F
-
;
u

 

Y
 

! I I 

0
 

>
 
7
 

W
 

4 
I
 

a 
a 

4 
I 

_
-
l
 

- 
. 

- 



I
-
 

I 

r
,

 
I

+
 

r
 

, 
. .

I
 

r
!

 
,
4
 

I 
r
 

i:: 
i

r
 

i i i 
21 

I 
I 

I 
! I I 

I I I I I f I I I I i I 

* 
I 

I I j
*

 
I 

i 

1 
i 

i 
t 

8 
b 

* 
I 



.
-
 

IJ 
l 

1 

I 
I I 

I 1 

I' 
I 

I 
I 

r
r

 
u
4
.4

 
i 

i .3 
C

' 
el 
r! I 
-D

 

c3 
r
 

.n 
I 

q"?"~ 
I 





V I A  TELECOPIER AND U, S *  MAIL 

TO: 

FROM : 

DATE : 

RE: 

Tsflahaaoea 

November 18, 1992 

During the  final hearing in the above-uefarunced docket, you 
War@ asked to provide Latr-Filed Exhfbft No. 7 0  which was a rqpost  
t d  t h  the invoices of our law f i r m  to general ledger rata caoe 
expense. AB a part of that exhibit, I was aakod to Idantify any 
antries from our bills to Southern States for thin rate ear+ that  
are in mrror, Baaed upon my review of our invoicers for this rata 
case, X h a w  compiled a list of the entries from our invoices for 
this rate case which were in error. ThFs list i e r  set ferth below 
with references to page numbers found in the rate case expense 
exh ib i t  entered into the record as Exhibit  No. 4 1  a t  the hearing. 

1. Page 274  the sixth en t ry  on the page for 0 .60  hourd is 
a proper entry fer this rate case. However, the lnnguagr reflected 
on the hwoice ie mhloadlnq and ahaulU bm corrected to statr 
ttrsvierj portions of propmad ochedule fox filing MFRs delivered to 
PSC Staff MI August 13, 1991.'' 

2 .  Pager 2 7 6 ,  278  and 282 - these pagaa rbfloct entries for 
coats which were not Incurred and which were inadvertently b i l l e d  
to Southern Statme. Tha to ta l  amount io $39.96, A credit for 
$39.96 has been placed on the November 18, 1992 invoic8 to gouthern 
States for this rate case. 

3 .  Pages 275 ,  299,  3 0 9 ,  331, 355  - pages 275 and 299 P ~ O W  
that a total of 1.50 houra of my t i n+  was inadvartbntly billed at 
355  ahow that Floyd Selfgo time was billed St $135,00 per hour - 
0 not  at $12o,oo par hour, This come8 to a total adjurtasnt of 

$150.00 per hbUr -0 not at $140.00 par hour. PageEi 309,  331 and 



Memorandum 
Page 2 
Novembor 18, 1992 

4 .  page 308 = mere is an antry on thio pagr for O , f O  houru. 
Part of thia mntry l o  for a teleghona aOWer8ation with b a m n  
Knowloer regarding the  approval Of an i n t a r h  rita noticeb Thiu 
t h e  6hould have been charg6d to ths -high Utilitim, Inu, rate 
caae. I would mtimata 6 .20  hourr for that convrroatibn therrby 
reducing the  subfact antry on page SO8 of tha axhibit to 0.10 
hours 

5 ,  Paqm 319 - on the  h o t  entry of this page for 4 A O  hours, 
there f a  language which mtatae "raview and draft reviaions to 
Southern Bellbe petition for reeonaidoration of ordrr ortablbhinq 
procrdurrlgl Review of the original time rhret indicatmo that the 
language ahown an t h e  invoice (page 319) La in mrror. Thir 
languaga should be revised consistent with the bripinal tima ishaat 
which rtates "review and draft reviaions t o  Southern States' 
rrrpons+ to Public COUn0+1'8 pet i t fan  for rreon8idaratlon of order 
establishing procedure." Henq+, a l l  of the 4 . 6 0  hours of tima 
ehown on the entry on page 319, as cerrectud, raflrets time spent 
on mattars pertaining tu this rate case. 

Pages 346-47 - there i s  a long entry on thes+ two pages 
f o r  a nurnbor of different tasks and t o t a l  t i m e  of  7 . 8 0  hours, 
Included within m a  entry is the  Iollowing: "trlaphone conference$ 
with Forrest Lud8sn and Brian ArmatrOng ( 3 )  re: public COUROQl'B 
motion for waiver of comirsion rule and request for rcsfund ehecke; 
d r a f t  rmeponse to motion fur refund checke;", Thin portion of the 
entry on pages 346-47 ahauld not have been includmd in the invoice 
for this rate easi  as it pertains t o  Docket No. 900329-WE. I 
estimate that of the t o t a l  of 7 . 8 0  hours raflected Fn the entry on 
pages 3 4 6 - 4 7 ,  a total of 2 , O  hours wertr davotad to the  afOr88tat8d 
tasks pertaining to Docket Nb. 900329-W8. Accordingly, ths rntry 
on pages 346-47,  as it psrtains to this rate cam, shouLd be 
revised to reduce total hours from 7,80  to 5 - 8 0 .  

6, 

7 ,  Page 351 - t h e  laa t  full nntry on t h i Q  page is for 2 .0  
hours and includes thcr following: ntelephone confrrence with Bob 
Rosa re: OPC discovary requaeta rrlatcad to Corrf9BpOnd8nC. from Mr. 
Roere; review letter from Bob R o B o ~ ~ I ~  Thm foregoing taiaka should 
not  have h e n  billed to t h i s  rato ease as thay pmrtain ta tha 
Lrhigh Utilities, fnc. rate c a ~ e ,  Packet No. 91118848. I emtimate 
that the tima devoted to the aforaatated taokr wao 0 .40  hours, 
Accordingly, the laat full antry on page 351, a& it relates to this 
rate CasIe, should b8 revised to 8 total of 1.60 hours. 

8 ,  The other item boaring mention h a s  inclusion of the 
partial invoices  rhown on pagea 268 and 269 o f  Exhibit No. 41, 



Homrandurn 
Page 3 
Novamber 18, 1992 

9 ,  In addition to the foregoing, my revisw o f  the Wish 
rate n a m  Invoices reflects that there are three itens ineluded In 
th8 Lahigh fnvoicaa which should have been billed to a+ BouUl~rn 
State8 rat+ cum. Z have attachad oopie8 Of tn+ Luhiqh invoicu 
containing the entrier (which I have underlinad) which should havu 
been billad to the Southern States rata ca8& 

cc: Brian P, Armstrong, E6qlj via telecopiar and U. S ,  Wail 



?AGE 7 
JUNE 1 5 ,  1992  
3213 - 4 8 1 7  

a 5 / 2 9 ! 9 2  KAH 2 * 3 0  -FURTHER REVIEW AND AHALYSfS OF DRAFT GF 
CHUCK LEWIS' PREB'ILID OIRPCT TESTIHONY) 
WORK SESSION WITH JOE CRESSQ TO DXSCUSS 
DRAFT Dt HR. LEWIS' PREFXLPD D I R E C T  
TESTIEIOWY; TULEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH CElrtK 
LEWIS REI S A M  SUBJECTS REVIEW PRQFSLED 
TESTIMONY FROM PRIOR C M D ,  

HARTHAN'3 PREFXLEP D I R E C T  TESTIMONY$ P 4 A P T  
LETTER TO SCOTT VXERfHA RE! INITIAL D R A F X T  
OF PREPXLED D I R E C T  TESTIMONY; TELEPHCNE 
CONFERENCE WITH CHUCK LPWIS TO DISCt'SS 
REVZSED DRAFT OF PREFXLED DIRECT TESTIECN't: 
REVIEW O R I G I N A L  ANP REVISED VOLUME 1 OF 
HFRS AND D R A f T  A H E H D H l l T S  TO ORIGINAL 
APPLfCATfOH: TELEPHONE CONFERENCE H I T 9  
BRXAW ARHSTRONG REI PREFILED DIRECT 
TESTXHONY OF V A R I O U S  WfTNPSSEa, OBJECTIONS 
TO P U B L I C  COUltBBL'S TNTERROOATORXES AND 

0 5 / 3 1 / 9 2  K A H  7 . 3 6  - C O N T I N U E  REVSIW OF rNTfAL DRAFT OF GERALD 

0 

TOA 1 
P ; t  

TESTIHONY OF SCOTT VIPRIHA AND 

TOTAL COST ADVANCED, S ?cl; 6 ;  



AGX 19 
ULY 13, 1992 
213 -4817  

I%/ 23 191 KAR 

3 6 / 2 5 / 9 2  KAH 

181' 

COY 
HBH 
APP 
0x8 
13 

1,se -om 
B RI. 
TO 

RIL 

mm 

m m  

1. re 
4,ae 

u 
P 
t 
a 
I 
C 
1 
S 

P 
t 
A 

m 



7 / 1 3 / 9 2  

7 / 1 3 / 9 2  

7114132 

7116192  .- 

7 / 2 3 / 9 2  

' / 2 7 / 9 2  

LLW 

KAH 

RAH 

KAH 

KAH 

KAH 

KAH 

KAH 

0 . 3 8  

0 . 3 8  

l e 3 0  

3,30 

A 

3 . 3 0  

I 



! 2 0 / 9 2  

' 3 1 1 9 2  

wi 
KAH 

i 

4 

I 


